and www.mercuriusdm.pl is binding in all respects

ALTUS TFI S.A.  Issue Prospectus 151

– In 2011, incorrectly recognised interest income from 2010 was corrected (interest income for 2011 reduced by
PLN 1,808.36). The amount of PLN 1,808.36 increased taxable income for 2011.

NOTE 13. Information on significant post-balance sheet events, not included in the financial statements

As at the balance sheet dates presented, there were no significant post-balance sheet events that would not be included
in the financial statements.

NOTE 14. Information on relationships between the legal predecessor and the Company, and the method and
scope of taking over assets and liabilities

Not applicable.

NOTE 15. Financial statements adjusted for the inflation rate

Financial statements presented in the Prospectus were not adjusted for the inflation rate.

NOTE 16. Differences between the data disclosed in the financial statements in comparable data and the
financial statements drawn up and published previously

Data disclosed in the financial statements in comparable data were not adjusted vs. the financial statements drawn up
and published previously.

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Before

adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

A. EQUITY  51,872,227.87 40,000.00 51,912,227.87

I. Share capital  4,360,000.00 0.00 4,360,000.00

II. Called-up share capital not paid up (negative amount)  0.00 0.00 0.00

III. Treasury shares (negative amount)  0.00 0.00 0.00

IV. Supplementary capital  5,297,053.08 0.00 5,297,053.08

V. Revaluation reserve  741,960.00 0.00 741,960.00

VI. Other reserve capitals  3,909,582.33 0.00 3,909,582.33

VII. Share capital registered after the balance sheet date  0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

VIII. Retained earnings  0.00 0.00 0.00

IX. Net profit (loss)  37,563,632.46 0.00 37,563,632.46

X. Net profit written off during the financial year (negative amount)  0.00 0.00 0.00

II. LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES  26,908,725.80 -40,000.00 26,868,725.80

I. Provisions for liabilities  16,025,582.01 0.00 16,025,582.01

1. Provision for deferred income tax  359,140.00 0.00 359,140.00

2. Provision for pension and similar benefits  0.00 0.00 0.00

3. Other provisions  15,666,442.01 0.00 15,666,442.01

- long-term  0.00 0.00 0.00

- short-term  15,666,442.01 0.00 15,666,442.01

II. Long-term liabilities  0.00 0.00 0.00

1. To related entities  0.00 0.00 0.00

2. To other entities  0.00 0.00 0.00

IV. Short-term liabilities  10,883,143.79 -40.000.00 10,843,143.79

1. To related entities  0.00 0.00 0.00

2. To other entities  10,883,143.79 -40,000.00 10,843,143.79

a) loans and borrowings  0.00 0.00 0.00

b) due to issue of debt securities  0.00 0.00 0.00

c) other financial liabilities  0.00 0.00 0.00

d) trade liabilities, due:  2,228,967.28 0.00 2,228,967.28

- up to 12 months  2,228,967.28 0.00 2,228,967.28

http://www.altustfi.pl/
http://www.mercuriusdm.pl/

III.  Registration document  The present English text is furnished for information purposes only.
 The original Polish text published on the website www.altustfi.pl
 and www.mercuriusdm.pl is binding in all respects

ALTUS TFI S.A.  Issue Prospectus 152

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Before

adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

- above 12 months  0.00 0.00 0.00

e) advances received on account of deliveries  0.00 0.00 0.00

f) promissory note liabilities  0.00 0.00 0.00

g) taxation, customs duty, social insurance, and other benefits
liabilities  8,606,115.71

0.00
8,606,115.71

h) payroll liabilities  1,687.00 0.00 1,687.00

i) other  46,373.80 -40,000.00 6,373.80

3. Special funds  0.00 0.00 0.00

IV. Accruals  0.00 0.00 0.00

1. Negative goodwill  0.00 0.00 0.00

2. Other accruals  0.00 0.00 0.00

- long-term  0.00 0.00 0.00

- short-term  0.00 0.00 0.00

Total equity and liabilities  78,780,953.67 0.00 78,780,953.67

NOTE 17. Changes in the accounting principles (policy) applied and the method of drawing up the financial
statements made vs. previous financial years, their reasons, titles and impact of the resulting financial
consequences on the economic and financial position, liquidity and financial result and profitability

Due to requirements of the Regulation of the Minister of Finance on the scope of information presented in financial
statements and consolidated financial statements, as required in prospectuses of issuers with their registered offices in
the Republic of Poland, to whom Polish accounting standards apply (Journal of Laws of 2005 No. 209 item 1743, as